NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that, beginning at 6:00 P.M. on January 20, 2015, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary, the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will hold a meeting at the Harker Heights Municipal Building at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas, 76548. The subjects to be considered and acted upon are listed in the following agenda:

AGENDA

- I. Convene and establish a quorum.
- II. Election of officers and review Code of Ordinances.
- III. Approval of minutes from October 23, 2013, meeting.
- IV. New Business:
 - Case 2014-01: Discuss and consider a request for a variance from the required 25' front yard setback to 15' front yard setback, and a variance from the required 10' side yard setback to a 6' side yard setback on property located at 103, 105 and 107 Stone Canyon Court, described as Lots 8, 9 and 10, Block 12, Tanglewood North 4th Unit, 1st Section. This hearing will be held at the Harker Heights City Hall Building located at 305 Miller's Crossing.

V. Adjournment.

Posted: January 15, 2015

Time: 10:00 A.M.

Kím Dugger

Kim Dugger Administrative Assistant, Planning & Development